consisting primarily of short-term deposits. As a result, a principal part of the Company’s business strategy is to manage interest rate risk and
reduce the exposure of its net interest income to changes in market interest rates. Management of the Company does not believe that there has
been a material adverse change in market risk during the three months ended March 31, 2009.

Net Portfolio Value

The Company’s interest rate sensitivity is monitored by management through the use of the OTS model which estimates the change in the
Company’s net portfolio value (“NPV”) over a range of interest rate scenarios. NPV is the present value of expected cash flows from assets,
liabilities, and off-balance sheet contracts. The NPV ratio, under any interest rate scenario, is defined as the NPV in that scenario divided by the
market value of assets in the same scenario. The OTS produces its analysis based upon data submitted on the Company’s quarterly Thrift
Financial Reports. The following table sets forth Roma Bank’s NPV as of December 31, 2008, the most recent date the NPV was calculated by
the OTS (in thousands):

Change In NPV as Percent of Portfolio
Interest rates NPV Value of Assets
In Basis Points Dollar Percent NPV Change in
(Rate Shock) Amount Change Change Ratio Basis Points

+300bp $ 165,586 $ (39,284) -19% 16.75% - 266bp
+200bp 182,856 (22,013) -11% 18.03% - 139bp
+100bp 196,519 (8,351) -4% 18.95% - 46bp
0bp 204,870 -   0% 19.41% -
-100bp 206,783 1,914  +1% 19.38% +3bp

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

47

The following table sets forth RomAsia Bank’s NPV as of December 31, 2008, the most recent date the NPV was calculated by the OTS (in
thousands):

Change In NPV as Percent of Portfolio
Interest rates NPV Value of Assets
In Basis Points Dollar Percent NPV Change in
(Rate Shock) Amount Change Change Ratio Basis Points

+300bp $ 8,978 $ (4,386) -33% 19.19% - 667bp
+200bp 10,808 (2,555) -19% 22.16% - 370bp
+100bp 12,155 (1,208) -9% 24.17% - 169bp
0bp 13,363 -   0% 25.86% -
-100bp 14,326 963 +7% 27.17% +131bp

24

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

48

Management of the Company believes that there has not been a material adverse change in the market risk during the three months ended March
31, 2009.

ITEM 4 – Controls and Procedures

An evaluation was performed under the supervision, and with the participation of the Company’s management, including the Chief Executive
Officer and Chief Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of the Company’s disclosure controls and procedures (as
defined in Rule l3a-l5(e) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) as of September 30, 2008. Based on such
evaluation, the Company’s Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have concluded that the Company’s disclosure controls and
procedures are effective as of March 31, 2009.